JANE

FRANKLIN HALL

2025 Fees Schedule

Room Type Weekly Fee Increase per Annual fee Annual fee
2025 week from 2025 increase from
2024 (40 weeks) 2024 (40
weeks)
Single $543 $21 $21,720 $840
Double (single occupancy) $597 $25 $23, 880 $1,000
Ensuited (single occupancy) $677 $26 $27,080 $1,040

Other Fees

Advance Fees Refund status Due Date Residents Returning Change from
entering students 2024
College for the
first time
Application Fee Non-refundable | Upon application | $60 N/A No change
Acceptance Fee | Non-refundable | Upon acceptance | $100 $100 No change
of a place at
College
Building levy Non-refundable | With first $400 N/A No change
instalment of fees
Room deposit Mostly With first $500 N/A - carried No change
refundable instalment of fees over from first
when you leave year
College minus a
$50 Alumni
Association fee
and providing
all contractual
obligations are
fulfilled
Student Club Non-refundable | With first $318 $318 4% change
Membership instalment of fees
Academic gown | Non-refundable | With first $130 — New N/A No change
instalment of fees
$80 - Hire
Optional Costs
Parking fee Non-refundable | With first $620 (for the $620 (for the No change
instalment of fees | academic academic year)
Spaces year)
availabile ona
first come basis.




Linen pack

Single doona,
single doona

slip, pillow, long
single fitted
sheet, long
single flat sheet,
towel, face
washer, pillow
protector.

Doubles can be
arranged upon
request

cover and pillow

Non-refundable

With first
instalment of fees

$225

$225

Increase of
$25

Other information:

. For third year and above students at Jane, we offer a 10% discount.*

e  For siblings enrolled in the same year at Jane, we offer a 10% discount for the second sibling.*

. For children of Jane Franklin Hall Alumni, we offer a 10% discount.*

e Allfees are quoted in Australian dollars.

. New residents take out a 40-week contract.

. Senior Residents and Student Club Committee members take a 40-week contract.

e  Returning residents have a 39-week contract.

e Self-catering is available to a limited number of returning students. Contact the office for more

information.

e Accommodation for couples in double rooms is available to a limited number of returning students.

Contact the office for more information.

e We offer three ways to pay: 1) upfront, at the beginning of the year 2) upfront per semester 3) a
fortnightly Direct Debit either from your bank account or a nominated credit card. noting that credit

card payments attract a 1% surcharge.

e  EARLY BIRD For those who pay their annual fees upfront at the beginning of the year, we offer a $543
discount. For those who pay their semester fees upfront at the beginning of the semester, we offer a

$200 discount.

*Students who have received a scholarship from Jane Franklin Hall will not be eligible for an early bird fee
discount. Students may only claim one discount. Should a student be eligible for two discounts (eg alumni
discount plus an early bird discount) the greater discount will apply.




